

KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION DISTRICT OFFICE, ALAPPUZHA



No. ASS I-2/1/2019-KPSC-DO ALP

Alappuzha 17.11.2021

ERRATUM NOTIFICATION

- Sub:- Kerala Public Service Commission, District Office, Alappuzha Confidential Assistant Grade-II (SR for SC/ST) (Cat No.539/17) in Various Department in Alappuzha district – Short List modified as Unified List – Erratum Notification issuing of reg:-
- Ref:- 1. S/L No.11/2019/DOA dated 30.07.2019.
 - 2. Letter No. SR1-2/50023/2018-KPSC dated 15.11.2021 of the Secretary KPSC.

It is hereby notified that the Short List No.11/2019/DOA dated 30.07.2019 for selection to the post of Confidential Assistant Grade-II in Various department (SR for SC/ST) (Cat No. 539/17) is modified as Unified List as per order of the Honorable Commission intimated vide reference cited second and all the entries made in the list as Short List is now read as Unified List.

<u>Unified List</u>					
100031	100090	100117	100241	100333	100352
100512	100525	100835	101299	101484	101520
101555	101724	101730	101842	101966	102094
102112	102117	102159	102167	102233	102236
102243	102419	102548	102584	102625	102629
102664	102803	102821	102878	102912	102947
102984	102986	103001	103015	103019	103028
103139	103142	103155	103190	103245	103375
103726	103751	103792	103823	103824	103829
103976	104004	104028	104070	104073	

The entry in Note:- (3) The candidates who have secured **25.67 (twenty five (point) six seven)** marks and above are included in the Main List of the Short List and the requisite marks have been lowered to the extent necessary in respect of the Supplementary List is deleted and replaced with Note 3:-The candidates who have secured **25.67 (twenty five (point) six seven)** marks and above are included in the Unified List. The minimum marks for ST candidates have been lowered to ensure their adequate representation in the Unified List.

The Short List No.11/2019/DOA dated 30.07.2019 stands modified to the above extent.

(BY ORDER OF THE COMMISSION)

ANVAR SADATH Y DISTRICT OFFICER KPSC DISTRICT OFFICE, ALAPPUZHA

Approved for issue,

Section Officer